Internal Finisher SR3130
(D690-17/18)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.18



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18



Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003 U004
EXTERIOR TRANSFER ENTRANCE STAPLE UNIT PAPER EXIT

U005 U006 uoo7
ELECTRICAL MAIN FRAME ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.18



U001
EXTERIOR

12.D6907811
DECAL:GRIP:R1

13.D6907821
DECAL:KNOB:R2

11.D6901571
INNER COVER:FR
ONT

1.04543006N 4.D6901511
(x13) COVER:FRONT LE
TAPPING SCREW:  FT

ROUND POINT:3X6

~

5.D6901513
GRIP

10.06901561  9.D6901551
COVER:UPPER:RI COVER:UPPER:OP
GHT EN AND CLOSE

U003 U004 U005 |U006 U007

3.D5861514
BRACKET:GRIP

¥

2.04583008N
(x2)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X8

6.D06901521
COVER:UPPER

7.D6901531
COVER:LEFT:LOW
ER

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.18




U002 S002

D5862052

UOO2.TRANSFER ENTRANCE

REVERSE ROLLER:FRONT:A

Ss'Y

«”

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U002 S001

D5862051

REVERSE ROLLER:INNER B
ACK:ASS'Y

2018/12/28 Version 1.18



U002
TRANSFER ENTRANCE

20.AA143379

8.08050092
STEPPED SCREW  (x2)

RETAINING RING -

3M

14.AA043677

(x3)

SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:40S3M120

5.06330100G
(x3) SYNCHRONOUS B
PARALLEL PIN - 3X  ELT:40S3M102

15.AA043678

10

ol AR

12.11050723
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

6.07200040E
(x11)

RETAINING RING -
M4

9.11050516
CLAMP

1.03530040N
(x4)
SCREW - M3X4

13.AA043616
TIMING BELT - 408
3M210

18.AA043691 3.04543006Q 11.11050717
SYNCHRONOUS B (x48) (x6)
ELT:40S3M168 TAPPING SCREW - CLAMP:JDW-1S
M3X6
U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 U007

16.AA043689
SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:40S3M246

7.08050089
(x41)

RETAINING RING -
M4

19.AA082101
(x23)
BUSHING - 6X10X6

17.AA043690
SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:40S3M156

4.04583008N
(x15)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X8

/
"
¢
!

N

10.11050692
(x4) (x2)

2.04533006N

CLAMP:LES-0503 TAPPING SCREW -

M3X6

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




U002

TRANSFER ENTRANCE

24.B1202063
BUSHING - 4MM

22.AW020190
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR

43.D5862225
GEAR:TRANSPOR
T:Z225

27.B4783569
(x2)
SPACER

28.B6521673
TIMING BELT:B40S
3M180

36.D5862132
(x2)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DRIVEN ROL
LER:SLIDE

42.D5862223

38.D5862134
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:DRIVEN

29.B8301135

37.D5862133
(x2)
BRACKET:COMPR
ESSION SPRING:P
RESSURE:DRIVEN
ROLLER

25.B3522650

U001 uoo03

KNOB:TRANSPOR  SCREW (x2)
T:MISFEED REMO MAGNET CATCH -
VAL 5N

U004 |U00S5 |U006 U007

39.D5862143

26.83874222

SHEET:GUIDE:TRA  (x2)

ILING EDGE:FRON
T

32.D5862117
(x6)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DRIVEN ROL
LER

FLANGE

33.D6902118
(x6)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:DRIVEN:ENT
RANCE

201610-01 0/O

40.D5862144
SHEET:GUIDE:TRA
ILING EDGE:REAR

21.AG070513
MAGNET CATCH

35.D5862128
(x3)

DRIVEN ROLLER:D
IA14

41.D5862212
(x5)

TIMING PULLEY:T2
0

34.D5862125
(x2)

. BRACKET:SENSO
..V RITRANSPORT

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




U002

TRANSFER ENTRANCE

63.D5862321
GEAR:SECTOR:EXI
T:OPEN AND CLOS
E

67.D5862328
BRACKET:HOME P
OSITION SENSOR:
LEVER:EXIT:OPEN
AND CLOSE

66.05862325
FEELER:HOME PO
SITION SENSOR:L
EVER:EXIT:OPEN
AND CLOSE

50.D5862246
(x2)

ROLLER:EXIT ROL
LER:OUTER

53.D5862260
(x2)

TIMING PULLEY:T1
6

U001 uoo03

64.D5862323
(x2)
BRACKET:TENSIO
N SPRING:INSTALL

¢
N

-

W<

&S
4’
\wk

WA

51.D5862251

S

65.D5862324
(x2)

TENSION SPRING:
GUIDE PLATEEXIT
:OPEN AND CLOSE

3

44.D5862226

60.D5862317
(x2)
BUSHING:DRIVEN:
EXIT

59.D5862316 62.D5862319
(x2) COMPRESSION SP
ROLLER:EXIT:DRIV RING:DRIVEN:EXIT
EN

48.D5862241
BRACKET:EXIT RO
LLER:INNER BACK:
ASS'Y

61.D5862318
HOLDER:COMPRE
SSION SPRING:EXI

af
&

52.D5862252

BRACKET:EXITRO  LINK:TRANSPORT  (x3)

LLER:FRONT:ASS'  ROLLER:SLIDE:AS

Y sY IT:DRIVE:TRANSMI
SSION:T16

U004 |U005 |U006 U007

47.D5862235
TIMING PULLEY:EX BRACKET:EXIT RO
TIMING PULLEY:EX |T ROLLER:T16

TROLLER

58.D5862315
SHAFT:EXIT:DRIVE
N

49.D5862243
(x2)

ROLLER:EXIT ROL
LER:MIDDLE

46.D5862234
SHAFT:EXIT ROLL
ER:MIDDLE

XWEY:

‘a
(a
45.D5862233

LLER:SUPPORT

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




U002
TRANSFER ENTRANCE

78.D5862426
(x2)

DISCHARGE BRUS
H:LONG

80.D5862617
GEAR:IDLER:Z26

81.D5862618
PULLEY:GEAR:T20
1225 ‘of

85.D5862641
BRACKET:DC STE

PPER MOTOR:SLI ../
DE:ASS'Y [ ,b“v

84.D5862634
GEAR:EXIT:DRIVE:
TRANSMISSION:Z2
3

83.D5862633
GEAR:MECHANICA
L ROLLER CLUTCH
722

82.D5862632
SHAFT:EXIT:DRIVE CAM:ROLLER:SLID  (x2)

:TRANSMISSION:S
HORT

86.D5862643

70.D5862333 69.D5862332
SHEET:EXIT:OPEN GATHERING ROLL
AND CLOSE:SMAL ER

L

79.D5862616

E GEAR:IDLER:Z24

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

73.D5862414
SHAFT:GATHERIN
G ROLLER

77.D5862425
DISCHARGE BRUS

H:SHORT

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

68.05862331

(x2)
SHEET:EXIT:OPEN
AND CLOSE:REAR

75.D5862418

GEAR:GATHERING
ROLLER:DRIVE:T

RANSMISSION:Z21

76.D5862424
LEVER:GUIDE:TRA
ILING EDGE

72.D5862413
LEVER:GATHERIN
G ROLLER

74.D5862415
GEAR:IDLER:Z21

71.D5862336
(x2)
GEAR:IDLER:Z20

87.D5862651
GEAR:PULLEY:Z60
124

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




U002
TRANSFER ENTRANCE

100.D6902131 88.D5862652
GUIDE PLATE:TRA GEAR:PULLEY:Z36
NSPORT:UPPER 124

101.D6902132
DRIVEN ROLLER:S
LIDE

102.D6902137
(x2)
BRACKET:BEARIN
G:DRIVEN ROLLER

93.D5862663
GEAR:MIDDLE:EXI
T:OPEN AND CLOS
E:Z60/215

92.D5862661
BRACKET:DC STE
PPER MOTOR:EXI
T:OPEN AND CLOS
E:ASS'Y

(S

T

95.D5865630

(2) .
DC STEPPER MOT =
OR:1.48W:PM 8

\g<//

104.D6902144 103.D6902141
SHEET:GUIDE PLA  GUIDE PLATE:TRA

90.D5862654
GEAR:IDLER:Z24

91.D5862655
CAM:GATHERING
ROLLER:MOVEABL
E

89.D5862653
GEAR:IDLER:Z31

96.D5865640
DC STEPPER MOT
OR:1.48W:PM

99.06902121

; GUIDE PLATE:TRA
NSPORT:UPPER:O
PEN AND CLOSE

105.D6902145
SHEET:GUIDE PLA
TE:TRANSPORT:L
OWER:REAR

94.D5865610
(x3)

DC STEPPER MOT
OR:3.78W:TRANSP
ORT

98.06902113

TRANSPORT ROLL
\\\ ER:ENTRANCE

107.D6902147 97.D6902111 106.D6902146
DISCHARGE BRUS GUIDE PLATE:ENT GUIDE MILER:ENT

TE:TRANSPORT:L  NSPORT:LOWER H:ENTRANCE:LOW RANCE:UPPER RANCE:LOWER
OWER:FRONT ER
U001 U003 |U004 |UO05 U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




U002

TRANSFER ENTRANCE

114.D6902321
LEVER:PRESSURE
:GUIDE PLATE:EXI
T:OPEN AND CLOS
E

116.D6902415
SHAFT:GATHERIN
G ROLLER:DRIVE:
ASS'Y

119.D6902425
DISCHARGE BRUS
H:SHORT:FRONT

124.GW020024
(x2)

[A]
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F

201811-01 0/0

111.D6902311 117.D6902421 115.D6902411
BRACKET:GUIDE P GUIDE:TRAILINGE ARM:GATHERING
LATE:EXIT:OPEN A DGE:ASS'Y ROLLER:ASS'Y
ND CLOSE:ASS'Y

113.D6902316 112.D6902314
GUIDE PLATE:EXIT BRACKET:DRIVEN
:UPPER:OPEN AN  ROLLER:EXIT

D CLOSE

118.D6902424
CUSHION:GUIDE P
LATE:EXIT:OPEN A
ND CLOSE

123.M3644131
TIMING BELT:B40S
2M160

110.D6902221
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:SLIDE

108.D6902211
\\\TRANSPORT ROLL

ER:MIDDLE

122 GW010007

PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR:EXIT

S~

109.D6902216

LY

120.D6902621 121.D6902632

U001 uoo03

PULLEY:GEAR:T20 SHAFT:EXIT:DRIVE SHAFT:MISFEED R
/Z25:LEFT :TRANSMISSION:L EMOVAL

ONG
U004 |U00S5 |U006 U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.18

~

AW020198

[A]
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A14NLT
201811-01 0/0




u002_S001
REVERSE ROLLER:I

NNER BACK:ASS'Y

54.D5862272
GEAR:IDLER:Z23

56.D5862277
HOLDER:REVERS s
E ROLLER:INNER

BACK

@

7.08050089

RETAINING RING -
M4

55.D5862275

SHAFT:ROLLER:R
ETURN

U004 |U005 |U006 |U007

U001 uoo03

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

30.D5862051
REVERSE ROLLER
(INNER BACK:ASS'
Y

2018/12/28 Version 1.18



u002_S002
REVERSE ROLLER:FRONT:ASS'Y

57.D5862278
HOLDER:REVERS
E ROLLER:FRONT

54.D5862272

GEAR:IDLER:Z23 3

"

7.08050089
RETAINING RING -
M4

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

uoo7

N 55.D5862275

7 SHAFT:ROLLER:R
ETURN

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18

31.D5862052
REVERSE ROLLER
:FRONT:ASS'Y




U003

STAPLE UNIT
3.04513014N
TAPPING SCREW:
3X14
16.AA143790

(x2)

POINT

14.A6814515

(x2)

BUSHING - 6MM

9.08050089

(x9)

RETAINING RING -

M4

13.11050717

(x4)

CLAMP:JDW-18

1.03530040N

SCREW:CONTACT d U

18.AW010109

12.11050692

(x4)

CLAMP:LES-0503

19.AW020154

PHOTO REFIECTIO PHOTOINTERRUP
N SENSOR:PS117E  TOR:ENTRANCE
D1

8.04583008N
(x5)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X8

(x6)
SCREW - M3X4
7.04543006Q
(x31)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6
U001 U002 - U004

U005

U006

uoo7

10.11050511 15.AA043435
(x3) TIMING BELT:40S2
HARNESS CLAMP - M810
LWS-0306ZC

6.04543006N
TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X6

17.AJ011030
STAPLER:EH-C590
R10

201412-01 O/O

11.11050534
CLAMP

5.04533006N
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

21.B4084125
(x2)

STAPLER BUSHIN
G

4.04523010N 2.04513010N

(x4) TAPPING SCREW:
BINDING SELF-TA  3X10

PPING SCREW:3X

10

201508-01 X/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.18




U003
STAPLE UNIT

26.D5864112

JOGGER FENCE:IN TENSIONER:JOGG

NER BACK

31.D5864154
GUIDE:EXIT ROLL
ER:STAPLER TRAY
{INNER BACK

23.D3724163
(x2)

TIMING PULLEY - 1
8T

36.D5864171
(x2)

TENSION SPRING:
BELT TENSIONER:
JOGGER FENCE

28.D5864123
BRACKET:HOME P
OSITION SENSOR:
JOGGER:INNER B
ACK

43.D5864526
(x2)
GEAR:Z43:STAPLE
R:MOVE

&

38.D5864182

33.D5864161

ER FENCE:INNER
BACK

30.D5864153

SHAFT:STANDARD  GUIDE:EXIT ROLL
ER:STAPLER TRAY OSITION SENSOR:

FENCE:SLIDER

:FRONT

35.D5864168
(x2)
GUIDE:TRAY:STAP
LER

29.D5864124
BRACKET:HOME P

JOGGER

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

U005

U006

uoo7

34.D5864166

32.D5864157

BRACKET:DRIVE:M ROLLER:DRIVEN:R

OTOR:JOGGER:IN
NER BACK

42.D5864291
(x2)

TENSION SPRING:
RETURN:STANDA
RD FENCE

ETURN:SLIDER

25.D4543619
SCREW:CONTACT
POINT:M3

/% RONT

37.D5864177

(x2)

GUIDE:STANDARD
FENCE:FRONT

27.D5864116
JOGGER FENCE:F

<~ 41.D5864196

TENSIONER:JOGG

\,/{! ER FENCE:FRONT

[O)

i4

22.B8042450
CUSHION:GUIDE P
LATE:LOWER:OPE
N AND CLOSE

24.D4345152
PULLEY:IDLER:S2

M-T32
)

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




U003
STAPLE UNIT

52.D5865620

(x2)

56.D6904121

SHAFT:GUIDE:JOG TRAY:STAPLE

DC STEPPER MOT  GER
OR:JOGGER:1.48

W

(¢

"

45.D5864535
TIMING PULLEY:T3
2:GEAR:Z44

-
-

«

49.D5864569
SPACER:GEAR:ST
APLER:MOVE

44.D5864534
GEAR:Z48:7224:STA
PLER:MOVE

63.D06904241
BRACKET:DC STE
PPER MOTOR:STA
PLER

53.D5865630
DC STEPPER MOT
OR:1.48W:PM

™~

60.D6904214

\

50.D5864911

54.D6904112 55.06904113
(x2)
CUSHION:STANDA
RD FENCE:MOVE

y o — B

58.D6904152 46.D5864546
TENSION SPRING:
BELT TENSIONER:

STAPLER:MOVE

SHAFT:STAPLER: (x2) SLIDER:STANDAR
MOVE TIMING BELT:40S2 D FENCE:FRONT
M264
U001 U002 -UOO4 U005 |U006 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

57.D6904132
BRACKET:DRIVE:M
OTOR:JOGGER:FR
ONT

51.D5864992

(x2)

GUIDE:STANDARD
FENCE:INNER BA

CK

65.06904271

64.D6904251

SENSOR

62.D6904235

Ve

R
% / 201706-02 X/X
o

47.D5864556

Eed
OVE
= 2
48.D5864561
BRACKET:TENSIO

NER:STAPLER:PE
EN

3 GUIDE:HARNESS:
STAPLER:MOVE

BRACKET:STAPLE
R:HOME POSITION

BRACKET:STAPLE

STAY:STAPLER:M

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




U003
STAPLE UNIT

79.D6904186

81.D6904199

STANDARD FENCE (x8)
:STAPLE:INNER BA SPACER:SHEET:S

CK:FRONT
201710-04 X/O

78.D6904185

STANDARD FENCE r
:STAPLE:INNER BA

CK:INNER BACK %

201710-03 X/O

80.D6904157 .
SLIDER:STANDAR &

D FENCE:INNERB “2 \
ACK

201712-01 X/X

70.D6904198
SPACER:STANDAR
D FENCE:INNER B
ACK

201612-02

.

83.GW020024
(x3)

[A]
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F

201811-01 0/0

TANDARD FENCE
201712-02

69.D6904197
SPACER:STANDAR STANDARD FENCE

D FENCE:FRONT
201612-01

77.D6904182

67.D6904273

STANDARD FENCE GUARD:HARNESS:
:STAPLE:FRONT:IN STAPLER

NER BACK
201710-02 X/O

e

kN

76.D6904181

:STAPLE:FRONT:F
RONT
201710-01 X/O

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

U005

U006

uoo7

66.D06904272

68.M3664222

LE:NO.590R

71.D6904236

82.D6904255

201807-01 O/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

GUIDE MILER:HAR
NESS:STAPLER

CARTRIDGE:STAP

SERVICE PARTS:B

RACKET:STAPLER
% 201706-01 O/O
L

BRACKET:STAPLE
R:MOVE:WELDING

2018/12/28 Version 1.18

~

AW020198

[A]
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A14NLT
201811-01 0/0




uoo4

PAPER EXIT
20.D5863322 12.D3723122 16.D5863126 13.D6903125 18.D5863132
CAM:TRAY:MOVEA  (x2) FEELER:PAPER SE  (x2) TORSION SPRING:
BLE STOPPER - PAPER NSER GUIDE:PAPER SEN INNER BACK
SENSER SER:TRAILING ED
GE
201501-01 O/O
5.07200060E
(x2)
RETAINING RING -

M6

10.88722614
(x2)
BUSHING:R1

19.D5863315

SHAFT:WORM WH §
EEL \

21.D5863323

GEAR:DRIVE:CAM:
zZ42

11.C2597050
(x2)
SCREW:M2.6X3

IS /

3.04543006Q 14.D5863123 4.04583008N 8.11050511 15.D6903127
(x4) LEVER:RELEASE:P  (x4) (x2) TENSION SPRING:
TAPPING SCREW - APER SENSER HEXAGON HEAD T HARNESS CLAMP - LEVER:RELEASE
M3X6 APPING SCREW:3  LWS-0306ZC 201611-01 O/O

X8

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 |U007

1.04513008N
(x5)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

2.04533006N
x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

17.D06903131
TORSION SPRING:
FRONT

201610-02 O/O

7.08053385
(x2)
BUSHING - 6MM

6.08050089

(x4)

RETAINING RING -
M4

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




uoo4

PAPER EXIT

38.M3663316

GEAR:Z20/Z35 | E

28.D6903230
SHAFT:CAM:TRAY:
SUB-ASS'Y

22.D5863331
BRACKET:DC MOT
OR

29.D6903240
BRACKET:DC MOT
OR:EXIT:ASS'Y

39.M3663317

31.D6903312

36.D6903323

SHAFT:TRAY:EXIT STOPPER:TRAY:L
EADING EDGE

09
23.D5865311
DC BRUSH MOTO

35.D6903322
TRAY:EXIT:SLIDE:

R:EXIT:ASS'Y:7.7W  AUXILIARY

GEAR:Z37:WORM
GEAR
U001 [U002

33.D6903314
COVER:DRIVE SU
B-UNIT:EXIT

4
34.D6903321

TRAY:EXIT:SLIDE:
MIDDLE

U003 -U005 U006

uoo7

32.D6903313
TRAY:EXIT:FIX

@}z

40.GW020024
(x3)

[A]
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G

F
201811-01 O/O

30.D6903311
TRAY:EXIT:MOVEA
BLE

37.M3662216
(x2)
CUSHION:GUIDE P
LATE:EXIT

25.D6903111
END FENCE:EXIT

27.D6903129
CAM:GUIDE:PAPE
R SENSER:DRIVE
201607-01 X/O

24.D5865630
DC STEPPER MOT
OR:1.48W:PM

26.D6903121
BRACKET:MOTOR:
PAPER SENSER:D
RIVE:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18

~

AW020198

[A]
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A14NLT
201811-01 0/0




U005

6.11050516 1.04543006Q  7.11050717 5.11050511

(x2) (x8) (x2) HARNESS CLAMP -

CLAMP TAPPING SCREW - CLAMP:JDW-18 LWS-03062C
M3X6

9.11050724
CLAMPS:WES-121
0

13.GX640028
FAN MOTOR DC24
V 1.92W

11.D6905112
GUIDE:HARNESS:
PCB

3.11050488

@
HARNESS CLAMP K‘

12.D06905131
GUIDE:HARNESS

8.11050723
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

4.11050508
HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-0711

2.11050192 10.D6905101

LOCKING SUPPOR  PCB:MAIN CONTR

T OL:RUBICON-B:AS
s'Y

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -UOO6 U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.18




U006
MAIN FRAME

3.04543006N
TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X6

& O @

13.12042862
<

SWITCH:FB1A-BJS

' > 4

7.08050092 l
A

RETAINING RING -
3M

16.D6901131
STOPPER

18.D6901133

SHAFT:STOPPER ‘ i

17.D6901132

BRACKET:STOPPE
) 'J

20.D6901161

ING:FIX:BASE

5.07200040E
(x2)

RETAINING RING -
M4

11.11050717
HOLDER:COIL SPR  (x4)

CLAMP:JDW-1S

U001 |U002 |UO03 |U004

U005

2.04513008N
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

12.11050723
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

uoo7

14.D5861038 6.08050089

HOLDER:COUPLIN  (x2)

G:PUNCH RETAINING RING -
M4

10.11050692
(x3)
CLAMP:LES-0503

19.D6901151
COVER:MOTOR:TR
AY

8.11050516
(x7)
CLAMP

9.11050534
(x6)
CLAMP

15.D5861126

/ SLIDE RAIL:200MM

4.04543006Q 1.03540040N
(x31) (x4)
TAPPING SCREW - SCREW-M4X4

M3X6

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




U006

34.D6901725 30.D6901721 31.D6901722 35.D6901726 33.D6901724
SHAFT:LOCK:.LEVE BRACKET:LOCK:A  ARM:LOCK COMPRESSION SP  SHAFT:LOCK:ARM
R RM RING:LOCK:9N

28.D6901710 27.D6901632

BRACKET:ROLLER e, DISCHARGE BRUS
:FRONT:ASS'Y _an” H:STAY
23.D6901221 P . 32.D6901723
BRACKET:DOOR S LEVER:LOCK
WITCH

29.06901715 g~ 24.06901411

(x2) ‘ > BRACKET:SLIDE R
ROLLER:SLIDER 2 . AIL:ASSY

26.D6901621

] \ COVERRIGHT RE
) y / AR:ASSY

\

\ W
@&A?\\\ W

25.06901611 21.D6901162 22.06901163
BRACKET:DRAWE HOLDER:COIL SPR COMPRESSION SP
R:PUNCH ING:SLIDER RING:15N

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.18




U007 S003
D6906020
ARM:ASS'Y

U007 S001
D6906010
FRAME SECTION:ACCESSO

RY

.
2

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006 [U007]

UO007.ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U007 S002
D6906020

y ARM:ASS'Y

2018/12/28 Version 1.18



U007
ACCESSORIES

32.D2414968
(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
R/TWN)):ROLLER:
EXIT:PRESSURE:1
TYPE:MIDDLE

29.D2414957

(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
R/TWN)):SHAFT:R
OLLER:PRESSURE

EXIT:2TYPE

28.D2414955

(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
RITWN)):HOLDER:
ROLLER:EXIT:PRE e

SSURE:2TYPE

38.D2414988

(x2)

(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
RITWN)):GUIDE:EX \/
IT:AUXILIARY:BOT

H ENDS

31.D2414965
(x2)
(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
RITWN)):COLLAR:
ROLLER:EXIT:PRE

10.D6902151
GUIDE PLATE:ENT
RANCE:CONNECTI
NG:UPPER

11.06902152
GUIDE PLATE:ENT
RANCE:CONNECTI
NG:LOWER

27.D2414953
(-18(NA/EU/AAIKO
RITWN)):ROLLER:
EXIT:PRESSURE: 1
TYPE:ASS'Y

37.D2414987
(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
RITWN)):GUIDE:EX
IT:AUXILIARY:MIDD
LE

39.D2414985
(-18(NA/EU/AAIKO
RITWN)):GUIDE PL
ATE:EXIT:AUXILIA
RY:ASS'Y
201612-03 X/O

SSURE i
e ~°
%
34.D2414977 36.D02414981
(x2) (x2)
(-18(NAEU/AAKO  (-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
R/TWN)):ROLLER: R/TWN)):COIL SPR
DRIVEN:EXIT:MIDD ING:ROLLER:PRES
LE SURE:EXIT
U001 |uoo2 |uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos

33.D2414973
(x2)
(-18(NA/EU/AAIKO
RITWN)):ROLLER:
EXIT:PRESSURE:1
TYPE:BOTH ENDS

U006 [U007]

35.D02414978
(x2)
(-18(NA/EU/AAIKO
R/TWN)):COLLAR:
ROLLER:EXIT:PRE
SSURE:BOTH END
s

20.D6906152

" COVER:FRONT RI

GHT

30.D2414962
(x2)
(-18(NA/EU/AAIKO
RITWN)):ROLLER:
DRIVEN:EXIT

19.D06906151
BRACKET:COVER:
FRONT RIGHT

21.D6906161
COVER:LEFT:LOW
ER:MAIN

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

8.08025305
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

1.03603006N (x 6)

SCREW - M3X6

2.04514006N (x 1)

TAPPING SCREW - 4X6
5.04583008N (x 2)

HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
8

6.04583010N (x 1)

HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
10

26.07200020G (x 4)

(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN)):RETAINING
RING - M2

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




U007_S001
FRAME SECTION:ACCESSORY

15.D6906122 17.D6906124 16.06906123
COVER:RIGHT:BA

SE

BRACKET:STOPPE  (x2)
GUIDE:TONER CA
RTRIDGE

R:BASE

13.D6906113
,. HOLDER:LOCK

18.D6906130
BRACKET:FIX:REA

RASS'Y o

I

&

14.D06906116
ROLLER:RAIL:FRO
NT

12.D6906111
RAIL:FRONT:ASS'Y

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

24.D6906010
FRAME SECTION:A
CCESSORY

i;

8.08025305

(x6)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

5.04583008N (x 3)

HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
8

7.07200040E (x 1)
RETAINING RING - M4

2018/12/28 Version 1.18



U007_S002
ARM:ASS'Y

' d

9.C4106032 22.D6906212
CASTER:DIA30 LOCK:ARM

23.D6931221
COVER:ARM

3.04543006N (x 2)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X6

4.04544006Q (x 2)
TAPPING SCREW:4X6

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006 [U007]

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.18

25.D6906020
ARM:ASS'Y




U007_S003
ARM:ASS'Y

' d

9.C4106032 22.D6906212
CASTER:DIA30 LOCK:ARM

23.D6931221
COVER:ARM

3.04543006N (x 2)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X6

4.04544006Q (x 2)
TAPPING SCREW:4X6

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006 [U007]

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.18

25.D6906020
ARM:ASS'Y




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
A6814515 |BUSHING - 6MM U003 14
AA043435 |TIMING BELT:40S2M810 U003 15
AA043616 [TIMING BELT - 40S3M210 U002 13
AA043677 [SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S3M120 |U002 14
AA043678 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S3M102 |U002 15
AA043689 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S3M246 |U002 16
AA043690 SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S3M156 |U002 17
AA043691 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S3M168 |U002 18
AA082101 | BUSHING - 6X10X6 U002 19
AA143379 |STEPPED SCREW U002 20
AA143790 SCREW:CONTACT POINT U003 16
AGO070513 MAGNET CATCH U002 21
AJ011030 |STAPLER:EH-C590R10 U003 17
AW010109 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:PS1|U003 18
17ED1
AW020154 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:ENTRANCE|U003 19
AW020190 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR U002 22
B1202063 |BUSHING - 4MM U002 24
B3522650 |MAGNET CATCH - 5N U002 25
B3874222 |FLANGE U002 26
B4084125 |STAPLER BUSHING U003 21
B4783569 | SPACER U002 27
B6521673 [TIMING BELT:B40S3M180 U002 28
B8042450 |CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE:LOWER:O U003 22
PEN AND CLOSE
B8301135 |[SCREW U002 29
B8722614 |BUSHING:R1 U004 10
C2597050 |SCREW:M2.6X3 uoo4 11
C4106032 |CASTER:DIA30 U007_S002 9
U007_S003 9
D2414953 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN)):ROLLE U007 27
R:EXIT:PRESSURE:1TYPE:ASS'Y
D2414955 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN)):HOLDE U007 28
R:ROLLER:EXIT:PRESSURE:2TYP
E
D2414957 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN)):SHAFT: U007 29
ROLLER:PRESSURE:EXIT:2TYPE
D2414962 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN)):ROLLE U007 30

Number Part Name Group ID
R:DRIVEN:EXIT

D2414965 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN)):COLLA U007 31
R:ROLLER:EXIT:PRESSURE

D2414968 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN)):ROLLE U007 32
R:EXIT:PRESSURE:1TYPE:MIDDLE

D2414973 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN)):ROLLE (U007 33
R:EXIT:PRESSURE:1TYPE:BOTH E
NDS

D2414977 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN)):ROLLE (U007 34
R:DRIVEN:EXIT:MIDDLE

D2414978 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN)):COLLA U007 35
R:ROLLER:EXIT:PRESSURE:BOTH
ENDS

D2414981 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN)):COIL S U007 36
PRING:ROLLER:PRESSURE:EXIT

D2414985 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN)):GUIDE (U007 39
PLATE:EXIT:AUXILIARY:ASS'Y

D2414987 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN)):GUIDE: U007 37
EXIT:AUXILIARY:MIDDLE

D2414988 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN)):GUIDE: U007 38
EXIT:AUXILIARY:BOTH ENDS

D3723122 |STOPPER - PAPER SENSER U004 12

D3724163 [TIMING PULLEY - 18T U003 23

D4345152 |PULLEY:IDLER:S2M-T32 U003 24

D4543619 |[SCREW:CONTACT POINT:M3 U003 25

D5861038 HOLDER:COUPLING:PUNCH U006 14

D5861126 |SLIDE RAIL:200MM U006 15

D5861514 |BRACKET:GRIP U001 3

D5862051 |[REVERSE ROLLER:INNER BACK:A |U002_S001 30
SS'Y

D5862052 |REVERSE ROLLER:FRONT:ASS'Y |U002_S002 31

D5862117 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DRIVEN R U002 32
OLLER

D5862125 BRACKET:SENSOR:TRANSPORT |U002 34

D5862128 |DRIVEN ROLLER:DIA14 U002 35

D5862132 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DRIVEN R U002 36
OLLER:SLIDE

D5862133 BRACKET:COMPRESSION SPRIN (U002 37

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID Number Part Name Group ID
G:PRESSURE:DRIVEN ROLLER D5862319 |COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN: U002 62
D5862134 | COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN U002 38 EXIT
D5862143 |SHEET:GUIDE:TRAILING EDGE:FR U002 39 D5862321 |GEAR:SECTOR:EXIT:OPEN AND C |U002 63
ONT LOSE
D5862144 |SHEET:GUIDE:TRAILING EDGE:RE |U002 40 D5862323 BRACKET:TENSION SPRING:INST |U002 64
AR ALL
D5862212 TIMING PULLEY:T20 U002 41 D5862324 |TENSION SPRING:GUIDE PLATE:E |U002 65
D5862223 |[KNOB:TRANSPORT:MISFEED REM U002 42 XIT:OPEN AND CLOSE
OVAL D5862325 |[FEELER:HOME POSITION SENSO |U002 66
D5862225 |GEAR:TRANSPORT:Z25 U002 43 R:LEVER:EXIT:OPEN AND CLOSE
D5862226 |LINK:TRANSPORT ROLLER:SLIDE: U002 44 D5862328 BRACKET:HOME POSITION SENS (U002 67
ASS'Y OR:LEVER:EXIT:OPEN AND CLOS
D5862233 |[BRACKET:EXIT ROLLER:SUPPOR U002 45 E
T D5862331 |SHEET:EXIT:OPEN AND CLOSE:R |U002 68
D5862234 |SHAFT:EXIT ROLLER:MIDDLE U002 46 EAR
D5862235 [TIMING PULLEY:EXIT ROLLER:T16 U002 47 D5862332 |GATHERING ROLLER U002 69
D5862241 BRACKET:EXIT ROLLER:INNER BA|U002 48 D5862333 SHEET:EXIT:OPEN AND CLOSE:S U002 70
CK:ASS'Y MALL
D5862243 |ROLLER:EXIT ROLLER:MIDDLE U002 49 D5862336 |GEAR:IDLER:Z20 U002 71
D5862246 |ROLLER:EXIT ROLLER:OUTER U002 50 D5862413 |LEVER:GATHERING ROLLER U002 72
D5862251 |[BRACKET:EXIT ROLLER:FRONT:A U002 51 D5862414 |SHAFT:GATHERING ROLLER uoo2 73
SS'Y D5862415 |GEAR:IDLER:Z21 U002 74
D5862252 TIMING PULLEY:EXIT:DRIVE:TRAN |U002 52 D5862418 |GEAR:GATHERING ROLLER:DRIV |U002 75
SMISSION:T16 E:TRANSMISSION:Z21
D5862260 [TIMING PULLEY:T16 U002 53 D5862424 |LEVER:GUIDE:TRAILING EDGE U002 76
D5862272 |GEAR:IDLER:Z23 u002_S001 54 D5862425 DISCHARGE BRUSH:SHORT U002 77
U002_S002 54 D5862426 |DISCHARGE BRUSH:LONG U002 78
D5862275 [SHAFT:ROLLER:RETURN u002_S001 55 D5862616 |GEAR:IDLER:Z24 U002 79
U002_S002 55 D5862617 |GEAR:IDLER:Z26 U002 80
D5862277 |HOLDER:REVERSE ROLLER:INNE |U002_S001 56 D5862618 |PULLEY:GEAR:T20/Z25 U002 81
R BACK D5862632 |[SHAFT:EXIT:DRIVE:TRANSMISSIO |U002 82
D5862278 HOLDER:REVERSE ROLLER:FRO |U002_S002 57 N:SHORT
NT D5862633 |GEAR:MECHANICAL ROLLER CLU |U002 83
D5862315 |SHAFT:EXIT:DRIVEN U002 58 TCH:Z22
D5862316 |ROLLER:EXIT:DRIVEN U002 59 D5862634 |GEAR:EXIT:DRIVE:TRANSMISSION|U002 84
D5862317 |BUSHING:DRIVEN:EXIT U002 60 223
D5862318 |HOLDER:COMPRESSION SPRING: U002 61 D5862641 BRACKET:DC STEPPER MOTOR:S U002 85
EXIT ROLLER LIDE:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID Number Part Name Group ID
D5862643 |CAM:ROLLER:SLIDE U002 86 R
D5862651 |GEAR:PULLEY:Z60/T24 U002 87 D5864196 [TENSIONER:JOGGER FENCE:FRO U003 41
D5862652 |GEAR:PULLEY:Z36/T24 U002 88 NT
D5862653 |GEAR:IDLER:Z31 U002 89 D5864291 [TENSION SPRING:RETURN:STAN U003 42
D5862654 |GEAR:IDLER:Z24 U002 90 DARD FENCE
D5862655 |CAM:GATHERING ROLLER:MOVE (U002 91 D5864526 |GEAR:Z43:STAPLER:MOVE U003 43
ABLE D5864534 |GEAR:Z48:Z224:STAPLER:MOVE U003 44
D5862661 |[BRACKET:DC STEPPER MOTOR:E U002 92 D5864535 [TIMING PULLEY:T32:GEAR:Z44 U003 45
XIT:OPEN AND CLOSE:ASS'Y D5864546 [TENSION SPRING:BELT TENSION U003 46
D5862663 |GEAR:MIDDLE:EXIT:OPEN AND CL U002 93 ER:STAPLER:MOVE
OSE:Z60/Z215 D5864556 |STAY:STAPLER:MOVE U003 47
D5863123 |LEVER:RELEASE:PAPER SENSER U004 14 D5864561 |[BRACKET:TENSIONER:STAPLER: U003 48
D5863126 |FEELER:PAPER SENSER uoo4 16 PEEN
D5863132 |[TORSION SPRING:INNER BACK U004 18 D5864569 |SPACER:GEAR:STAPLER:MOVE U003 49
D5863315 |[SHAFT:WORM WHEEL uoo4 19 D5864911 [TIMING BELT:40S2M264 U003 50
D5863322 |CAM:TRAY:MOVEABLE uoo4 20 D5864992 |GUIDE:STANDARD FENCE:INNER U003 51
D5863323 |GEAR:DRIVE:CAM:Z42 uoo4 21 BACK
D5863331 |BRACKET:DC MOTOR uoo4 22 D5865311 |DC BRUSH MOTOR:EXIT:ASS'Y:7.7|U004 23
D5864112 |JOGGER FENCE:INNER BACK U003 26 W
D5864116 |[JOGGER FENCE:FRONT uoo3 27 D5865610 |DC STEPPER MOTOR:3.78W:TRAN U002 94
D5864123 |BRACKET:HOME POSITION SENS U003 28 SPORT
OR:JOGGER:INNER BACK D5865620 |DC STEPPER MOTOR:JOGGER:1.4/U003 52
D5864124 |BRACKET:HOME POSITION SENS U003 29 8W
OR:JOGGER D5865630 |DC STEPPER MOTOR:1.48W:PM  |U002 95
D5864153 |GUIDE:EXIT ROLLER:STAPLER TR U003 30 U003 53
AY:FRONT U004 24
D5864154 |GUIDE:EXIT ROLLER:STAPLER TR U003 31 D5865640 |DC STEPPER MOTOR:1.48W:PM |U002 96
AY:INNER BACK D6901131 |STOPPER U006 16
D5864157 |ROLLER:DRIVEN:RETURN:SLIDER U003 32 D6901132 |BRACKET:STOPPER U006 17
D5864161 |[TENSIONER:JOGGER FENCE:INN U003 33 D6901133 [SHAFT:STOPPER U006 18
ER BACK D6901151 |COVER:MOTOR:TRAY U006 19
D5864166 |[BRACKET:DRIVE:MOTOR:JOGGER U003 34 D6901161 |[HOLDER:COIL SPRING:FIX:BASE (U006 20
:INNER BACK D6901162 |[HOLDER:COIL SPRING:SLIDER U006 21
D5864168 |GUIDE:TRAY:STAPLER U003 35 D6901163 |COMPRESSION SPRING:15N U006 22
D5864171 |[TENSION SPRING:BELT TENSION U003 36 D6901221 |[BRACKET:DOOR SWITCH U006 23
ER:JOGGER FENCE D6901411 | BRACKET:SLIDE RAIL:ASS'Y U006 24
D5864177 |GUIDE:STANDARD FENCE:FRONT U003 37 D6901511 |COVER:FRONT LEFT U001 4
D5864182 |SHAFT:STANDARD FENCE:SLIDE U003 38 D6901513 |GRIP U001 5

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D6901521 |COVER:UPPER U001 6
D6901531 |COVER:LEFT:LOWER U001 7
D6901541 |COVER:REAR U001 8
D6901551 |COVER:UPPER:OPEN AND CLOSE |U0O1 9
D6901561 |COVER:UPPER:RIGHT U001 10
D6901571 |INNER COVER:FRONT U001 11
D6901611 BRACKET:DRAWER:PUNCH U006 25
D6901621 |COVER:RIGHT REAR:ASS'Y U006 26
D6901632 |DISCHARGE BRUSH:STAY U006 27
D6901710 |[BRACKET:ROLLER:FRONT:ASS'Y U006 28
D6901715 |ROLLER:SLIDER U006 29
D6901721 BRACKET:LOCK:ARM U006 30
D6901722 |ARM:LOCK U006 31
D6901723 |LEVER:LOCK U006 32
D6901724 |SHAFT:LOCK:ARM U006 33
D6901725 |SHAFT:LOCK:LEVER U006 34
D6901726 |COMPRESSION SPRING:LOCK:9N U006 35
D6902111 |GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:UPPER U002 97
D6902113 TRANSPORT ROLLER:ENTRANCE U002 98
D6902118 |COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN: U002 33
ENTRANCE
D6902121 |GUIDE PLATE:TRANSPORT:UPPE U002 99
R:OPEN AND CLOSE
D6902131 |GUIDE PLATE:TRANSPORT:UPPE (U002 100
R
D6902132 |DRIVEN ROLLER:SLIDE U002 101
D6902137 |[BRACKET:BEARING:DRIVEN ROLL U002 102
ER
D6902141 |GUIDE PLATE:TRANSPORT:LOWE U002 103
R
D6902144 |SHEET:GUIDE PLATE:TRANSPOR U002 104
T:LOWER:FRONT
D6902145 |SHEET:GUIDE PLATE:TRANSPOR (U002 105
T:.LOWER:REAR
D6902146 |GUIDE MILER:ENTRANCE:LOWER U002 106
D6902147 |DISCHARGE BRUSH:ENTRANCE:L U002 107
OWER
D6902151 |GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:CONNE U007 10

Number Part Name Group ID
CTING:UPPER

D6902152 |GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:CONNE U007 11
CTING:LOWER

D6902211 |[TRANSPORT ROLLER:MIDDLE U002 108

D6902216 |SHAFT:MISFEED REMOVAL U002 109

D6902221 TRANSPORT ROLLER:SLIDE U002 110

D6902311 BRACKET:GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:OPE U002 111
N AND CLOSE:ASS'Y

D6902314 BRACKET:DRIVEN ROLLER:EXIT |U002 112

D6902316 |GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:UPPER:OPEN |U002 113
AND CLOSE

D6902321 |LEVER:PRESSURE:GUIDE PLATE: U002 114
EXIT:OPEN AND CLOSE

D6902411 |ARM:GATHERING ROLLER:ASS'Y |U002 115

D6902415 |[SHAFT:GATHERING ROLLER:DRIV|U002 116
E:ASS'Y

D6902421 |GUIDE:TRAILING EDGE:ASS'Y U002 117

D6902424 |CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:OPE |U002 118
N AND CLOSE

D6902425 |DISCHARGE BRUSH:SHORT:FRO |U002 119
NT

D6902621 |PULLEY:GEAR:T20/Z25:.LEFT U002 120

D6902632 |SHAFT:EXIT:DRIVE:TRANSMISSIO U002 121
N:LONG

D6903111 |[END FENCE:EXIT U004 25

D6903121 BRACKET:MOTOR:PAPER SENSE |U004 26
R:DRIVE:ASS'Y

D6903125 |GUIDE:PAPER SENSER:TRAILING U004 13
EDGE

D6903127 |TENSION SPRING:LEVER:RELEAS |U004 15
E

D6903129 |CAM:GUIDE:PAPER SENSER:DRIV U004 27
E

D6903131 |TORSION SPRING:FRONT U004 17

D6903230 |[SHAFT:CAM:TRAY:SUB-ASS'Y U004 28

D6903240 BRACKET:DC MOTOR:EXIT:ASS'Y |U004 29

D6903311 |[TRAY:EXIT:MOVEABLE U004 30

D6903312 [SHAFT:TRAY:EXIT U004 31

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D6903313 | TRAY:EXIT:FIX U004 32

D6903314 |COVER:DRIVE SUB-UNIT:EXIT U004 33

D6903321 TRAY:EXIT:SLIDE:MIDDLE uoo4 34

D6903322 [TRAY:EXIT:SLIDE:AUXILIARY uoo4 35

D6903323 |[STOPPER:TRAY:LEADING EDGE U004 36

D6904112 |TRAY:STAPLE U003 54

D6904113 |CUSHION:STANDARD FENCE:MO U003 55
VE

D6904121 |SHAFT.GUIDE:JOGGER U003 56

D6904132 BRACKET:DRIVE:MOTOR:JOGGER|U003 57
:FRONT

D6904152 |SLIDER:STANDARD FENCE:FRON U003 58
T

D6904157 |SLIDER:STANDARD FENCE:INNER U003 80
BACK

D6904181 |STANDARD FENCE:STAPLE:FRON U003 76
T:FRONT

D6904182 |[STANDARD FENCE:STAPLE:FRON |U003 77
T:INNER BACK

D6904185 |[STANDARD FENCE:STAPLE:INNE U003 78
R BACK:INNER BACK

D6904186 |STANDARD FENCE:STAPLE:INNE (U003 79
R BACK:FRONT

D6904197 |SPACER:STANDARD FENCE:FRO U003 69
NT

D6904198 |[SPACER:STANDARD FENCE:INNE U003 70
R BACK

D6904199 |SPACER:SHEET:STANDARD FENC U003 81
E

D6904214 |SHAFT:STAPLER:MOVE U003 60

D6904235 BRACKET:STAPLER U003 62

D6904236 |SERVICE PARTS:BRACKET:STAPL U003 71
ER

D6904241 |BRACKET:DC STEPPER MOTOR:S U003 63
TAPLER

D6904251 BRACKET:STAPLER:HOME POSITI U003 64
ON SENSOR

D6904255 BRACKET:STAPLER:MOVE:WELDI U003 82

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
NG
D6904271 |GUIDE:HARNESS:STAPLER:MOVE U003 65
D6904272 |GUIDE MILER:HARNESS:STAPLER U003 66
D6904273 |GUARD:HARNESS:STAPLER U003 67
D6905101 |PCB:MAIN CONTROL:RUBICON-B: U005 10
ASS'Y
D6905112 |GUIDE:HARNESS:PCB U005 11
D6905131 |GUIDE:HARNESS U005 12
D6906010 |[FRAME SECTION:ACCESSORY U007_S001 24
D6906020 |ARM:ASS'Y U007_S002 25
U007_S003 25
D6906111 |RAIL:FRONT:ASS'Y U007_S001 12
D6906113 HOLDER:LOCK U007_S001 13
D6906116 |[ROLLER:RAIL:FRONT u007_S001 14
D6906122 |COVER:RIGHT:BASE U007_S001 15
D6906123 |GUIDE:TONER CARTRIDGE u007_S001 16
D6906124 | BRACKET:STOPPER:BASE u007_S001 17
D6906130 BRACKET:FIX:REAR:ASS'Y u007_S001 18
D6906151 |[BRACKET:COVER:FRONT RIGHT U007 19
D6906152 |COVER:FRONT RIGHT uoo7 20
D6906161 |COVER:LEFT:LOWER:MAIN uoo7 21
D6906212 |LOCK:ARM u007_S002 22
U007_S003 22
D6907811 |DECAL:GRIP:R1 uoo1 12
D6907821 DECAL:KNOB:R2 uoo1 13
D6931221 |COVER:ARM U007_S002 23
U007_S003 23
GW010007 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:EXIU002 122
T
GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1U002 124
:GF uoo03 83
uoo4 40
GX640028 [FAN MOTOR DC24V 1.92W U005 13
M3644131 [TIMING BELT:B40S2M160 U002 123
M3662216 |CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE:EXIT U004 37
M3663316 |GEAR:Z20/Z235 U004 38
M3663317 |GEAR:Z37:WORM GEAR U004 39
M3664222 |(CARTRIDGE:STAPLE:NO.590R U003 63

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




Standard Parts

& :
_ v v N \ & e
03530040N 03540040N 03603006N 04513008N 04513010N 04513014N 04514006N
SCREW - M3X4 SCREW-M4X4 SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 TAPPING SCREW:3X10 TAPPING SCREW:3X14 TAPPING SCREW - 4X6

¢ & P & § QO ¢

04523008N 04523010N 04533006N 04543006N 04543006Q 04544006Q 04583008N

TAPPING SCREW - M3X8  BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC  TAPPING SCREW - M3X6  TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 ~ TAPPING SCREW:4X6 HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S
REW:3X10 OINT:3X6 CREW:3X8

04583010N 06330100G 07200020G 07200040E 07200060E 08025305 08050089

HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S PARALLEL PIN - 3X10 (-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN)):R  RETAINING RING - M4 RETAINING RING - M6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6  RETAINING RING - M4

CREW:3X10 ETAINING RING - M2

Y s e

08050092 08053385 11050192 11050488 11050508 11050511 11050516
RETAINING RING - 3M BUSHING - 6MM LOCKING SUPPORT HARNESS CLAMP HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-071 HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-030 CLAMP
1 62C

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.18



Standard Parts

¢ P @ ¢ <o 9

11050534 11050692 11050717 11050723 11050724 12042862
CLAMP CLAMP:LES-0503 CLAMP:JDW-1S CLAMPS:WES-0507 CLAMPS:WES-1210 SWITCH:FB1A-BJSA

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.18



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
201811-01 |1811 Modification |- AW020198 PHOTOINTERRU |GW020024 |PHOTOINTERRU |U002 124 2 0/0 D69017:
PTOR:LG2A14NL PTOR:LG2A24BL [ygo3 33 3
1:GF U004 40 3
201807-01 |1807 Modification |- D6904225 BRACKET:STAPLD6904255 |BRACKET:STAPL U003 82 |1 0/0 D69017:
ER:MOVE:PEEN ER:MOVE:WELDI
NG
201712-01 |1712 Modification |B D6904156 (SLIDER:STANDA D6904157 |SLIDER:STANDA U003 80 |1 X/X SetB,Part No. D69 D69017:
RD FENCE:INNE RD FENCE:INNE 04199/D6904186(
R BACK R BACK 201710-04)/D690
4185(201710-03)
201712-02 1712 Modification |B D6904199 |SPACER:SHEET: U003 81 1 SetB,Part No. D69|D69017:
STANDARD FEN 04157/D6904186(
CE 201710-04)/D690
D6904199 |SPACER:SHEET: U003 81 1 4185(201710-03)
STANDARD FEN
CE
D6904199 |SPACER:SHEET: U003 81 1
STANDARD FEN
CE
D6904199 |SPACER:SHEET: U003 81 1
STANDARD FEN
CE
D6904199 |SPACER:SHEET: U003 81 1
STANDARD FEN
CE
D6904199 |SPACER:SHEET: U003 81 1

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
STANDARD FEN
CE
D6904199 |SPACER:SHEET: U003 81 1
STANDARD FEN
CE
D6904199 |SPACER:SHEET: U003 81 1
STANDARD FEN
CE
201710-01 |1710 Modification |- D6904191 |[STANDARD FEN D6904181 |STANDARD FEN U003 76 N1 X/O D69017:
CE:STAPLE:FRO CE:STAPLE:FRO
NT:FRONT NT:FRONT
201710-02 |1710 Modification |- D6904192 |[STANDARD FEN D6904182 |STANDARD FEN U003 7 N X/O D69017:
CE:STAPLE:FRO CE:STAPLE:FRO
NT:INNER BACK NT:INNER BACK
201710-03 |1710 Modification |- D6904195 |STANDARD FEN D6904185 |STANDARD FEN |U003 78 |1 X/O D69017:
CE:STAPLE:INNE CE:STAPLE:INNE
R BACK:INNER B R BACK:INNER B
ACK ACK
201710-04 |1710 Modification |- D6904196 |STANDARD FEN D6904186 |STANDARD FEN |U003 79 |1 X/O D69017:
CE:STAPLE:INNE CE:STAPLE:INNE
R BACK:FRONT R BACK:FRONT
201706-01 |1706 Modification |- D6904231 BRACKET:STAPLD6904236 |SERVICE PARTS |U003 71 1 0/0 D69017:
ER :BRACKET:STAP
LER
201706-02 |1706 Modification |- D6904236 |SERVICE PARTS D6904235 BRACKET:STAPL|U003 62 1 XIX D69017:
:BRACKET:STAP ER
LER
201612-01 |1612 Modification |- D6904197 |SPACER:STAND U003 69 1 D69017:

ARD FENCE:FRO
NT

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
201612-02 |1612 Modification |- D6904198 |[SPACER:STAND U003 70 A D69017:
ARD FENCE:INN
ER BACK
201612-03 |1612 Modification |- D2414990 |((-18(NA/EU/AA/K |D2414985 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/K U007 39 A1 X/O D69017:
OR/TWN)):GUIDE OR/TWN)):GUIDE
PLATE:EXIT:AU PLATE:EXIT:AU
XILIARY XILIARY:ASS'Y
201611-01 |1611 Modification |- D5863125 [TENSION SPRIN D6903127 |TENSION SPRIN U004 15 1 0/0 D69017:
G:LEVER:RELEA G:LEVER:RELEA
SE SE
201610-01 |1610 Modification |- D5862118 |COMPRESSION |D6902118 |COMPRESSION U002 33 6 0/0 D69017:
SPRING:DRIVEN: SPRING:DRIVEN:
ENTRANCE ENTRANCE
201610-02 |1610 Modification |- D5863131 TORSION SPRIN D6903131 |TORSION SPRIN |U004 17 /1 0O/0 D69017:
G:FRONT G:FRONT
201607-01 |1607 Modification |- D6903124 |CAM:GUIDE:PAP D6903129 |CAM:GUIDE:PAP |U004 27 N X/O D69017:
ER SENSER:DRI ER SENSER:DRI
VE VE
201511-01 |1511 Modification |- D6904231 BRACKET:STAPL U003 62 1 XIX D69017:
ER
201509-01 |1509 Modification |- D6904221 BRACKET:STAPLD6904225 BRACKET:STAPL|U003 61 1 X/O D69017:
ER:MOVE ER:MOVE:PEEN
201508-01 |1508 Modification |- 04523008N [TAPPING SCRE |04523010N BINDING SELF-T U003 4 4 X/O D69017:
W - M3X8 APPING SCREW:
3X10
201507-01 |1507 Modification |A D6905403 HARNESS:STAP D6905423 HARNESS:STAP B13(1/1),B1 1 XIX X/O D69017:
LER LER 4(1/1)
201507-02 |1507 Modification |A D6905424 HARNESS:STAP B12(1/1) 1 X/O D69017:

LER:CONNECTIN
G

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set

201501-01 |1501 Modification |- D5863121 |GUIDE:PAPER S D6903125 |GUIDE:PAPER S U004 13 2 0/0 D69017:
ENSER:TRAILIN ENSER:TRAILIN
G EDGE G EDGE

201412-01 |1412 Modification |- AJ011025 |STAPLER:EH-C5 |AJ011030 |STAPLER:EH-C5 |U003 17 1 0/0 D69017:
90R 90R10

201407-01 |1407 Modification |- D6906010 [FRAME SECTIONU007_S001 24 |1 D69017:

:ACCESSORY
201407-02 |1407 Modification |- D6906020 |ARM:ASS'Y u007_S00225 |1 D69017:
U007_S00325 |1
201404-01 |1404 Modification |- M3664222 |CARTRIDGE:STA U003 68 |1 D69017:

PLE:NO.590R

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.18







	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 TRANSFER ENTRANCE
	U003 STAPLE UNIT
	U004 PAPER EXIT
	U005 ELECTRICAL
	U006 MAIN FRAME
	U007 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

